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170.	 (Rules and Regulations) Bound Group of Six English Language 
Programs, Rules and General Regulations. 13.4x20.2cm 
(5.3”x8”). Contains: Athletics (27pp.); Cycling (12pp. plus a foldout 
map); Association Football (11pp.); Modern Pentathlon (14pp.); 
Rowing (18pp.); and Swimming (48pp.). Bound without covers in 
blue linen with gilt spine. EF. ($550)

171.	 (Program) Swimming and Diving Elimination Trials Program 
for Stockholm 1912, May 31 – June 1, 1912, Montreal Amateur 
Athletic Association, Canada. 4pp. 10.5x14cm (4.1”x5.5”). Plus 
Canadian Championships Swimming Program, August 9, 1913, 
Halifax, N.S. 4pp., 14x17.5cm (6.9”x5.5”). VF. (2 pcs.) ($100)

c172.	 (Program) Official Eastern U.S. Athletic Olympic Tryouts 
Program, Harvard Stadium, June 8, 1912. 20pp., all events scored 
in pencil. J. Meredith wins 800 Meters (gold in Stockholm), Abel 
Kiviat, etc. Creased, some pages chipped, trace of mounting on back 
covers. ($125)

173.	 (Brochure) The Fifth Olympiad, Part 4 - Soccer. 16pp. illustrated, 
30.4x23.3cm (12”x9.2”), text in Swedish and English. Photos of all 
teams and matches. Red, blue and orange pictorial covers, VF-EF. ($125)

174.	 (Brochure) The Fifth Olympiad, Part 21 — Fencing. 16pp. 
illustrated, 31.5x24.8cm (12.4”x9.8”), text in Swedish, captions in 
Swedish and English. Color covers. Abt. EF. ($125)

c175.	 (Book) The Vth Olympiad in Pictures and Words. Luxury edition 
in brown calf leather. 526pp., profusely illustrated, 33x26cm 
(13”x10.2”), in Swedish, English, German, and French. Extensive 
report on each sport event, also Opening Ceremony, Distribution of 
Prizes, the Boy Scout Camp during the Games and the Results. 
Cover with gold embossed Swedish crowns and participant’s badge, 
a few spots, interior EF. ($650)

176.	 (Book) Uggla, Gustaf. Olympiska Spelen i Stockholm 1912. 
Introduction by V.G. Balck. Stockholm, 1912. 725pp. illus., 
17.5x24.2cm (6.9x9.5”) in Swedish. Extensive report on the 
Stockholm 1912 Olympic Games, also ancient Greek Olympic 
Games, and Athens 1896 to London 1908 Olympic Games. Linen 
with gold stamped participant’s badge, EF. ($375)

	 BERLIN, 6th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1916 (Canceled)
177.	 Second Russian Olympic Games in Riga Pin, 1914. Silvered 

bronze, 22x29mm, made by F. Müller. Lion pulling biga, stadium in 
background. EF. ($250)

178.	 (Brochure) Program and General Rules and Regulations. 
Published by German Reich Committee for Olympic Games. 29pp., 
14.4x22.3cm (5.7”x8.8”), in German language. Program, rules, 
regulations, and prizes for 14 different sport events including golf, 
skating and skiing, the last 2 planned for February 1916. Two 
punchholes, name of previous owner on cover. Lt. creases, lt. 
browning, abt. EF. Very rare. ($750)

179.	 Dutch Olympic Committee Year Book 1917. 58pp., 13.7x2cm 
(5.4”x8.3”). List of IOC and Dutch NOC members, all Dutch Sport 
Associations, all worldwide Federations, etc. Includes a brief article 
on the Dutch National Olympic Games 1916 held instead of the 
cancelled Berlin 1916 Olympic Games. EF. ($150)

	 INTER-ALLIED GAMES, PARIS, 1919
180.	 Inter-Allied Games, Paris, 1919. Cased First Place Winner’s 

Medal Awarded for Rowing (Fours), Pte Paul Vaganay, France. 
Bronze, 63mm, by F. Fraisse. Female presenting wreath to two nude 
athletes. Rev. Sports equipment above panel with award legend. 
Unc., in case lined in blue silk and velvet. ($1,100)

181.	 French Participant’s and Rowing Winner’s Badge of the Inter-
Allied Games at the Paris Pershing Stadium, 1919. Bronze, 
53x51mm. Eagle at top of panel between laurel and oak wreath. 
With blue-white-red French tricolor ribbon. EF. ($350)

	
	 ANTWERP, 7th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1920
c182.	 Victory! Gold Medal Winner’s Trophy for an Individual Event. 

Cast bronze, on marble base, 37cm (14.6”) high, by M. 
Grandmoulin. Victorious athlete, holding up his winner’s wreath, 
standing on base inscribed “Victoire!” , with artist’s signature and 
date “1920”. Mounted on round marble plinth, square bronze plaque 
below with “VII OLYMPIADE ANVERS 1920”. Extremely rare , 
and attractive. ($12,500)
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c183.	 Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by Dupon. 
Nude victorious athlete with palm branch and laurel wreath, fame 
blowing horn. Rev. View of Antwerp. Toned VF-EF, spotty. ($4,300)

184.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by P. Theunis. Nike standing 
before tripod crowning victorious athletes. Rev. Flying Victory 
crowning charioteer in biga. EF. ($675)

185.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by P. Theunis. Nike standing 
before tripod crowning victorious athletes. Rev. Flying Victory 
crowning charioteer in biga. Abt. EF. ($625)

c186.	 Large Canadian Team 1920 Olympiad Maple Leaf Patch. Red 
felt with white appliqué, 16.5x19.8cm (6.5”x7.8”). “CANADA 1920 
OLYMPIAD”. EF. Rare. ($400)

187.	 Large Black and White Photo of the Dinner in Honor of the 
Victorious Olympic Athletes given by the New York Mayor’s 
Committee to Distinguished Guests at the Waldorf-Astoria 
Hotel, October 2, 1920. 59.2x33.5cm (23.3”x13.2”), photo by 
Drucker & Co. EF, in wooden frame, under glass. ($350)

c188.	 Official Daily Program, August 23, 1920. 72pp., 13.7x21.3cm 
(5.4”x8.4”), in French and Flemish. Finals in 4x400 Metre Relay 
(won by British team). Lawn Tennis Finals, Men’s Singles (won by 
Raymond, South Africa), Men’s Doubles (won by Great Britain), 
Women’s Singles (won by Lenglen, France), Women’s Doubles 
(won by Great Britain’s McNair and McKane), and Mixed Doubles 
(won by Lenglen and Decugis, France). Complete 7-page tennis 
program in center. And 100-Meter Backstroke Swimming (won by 
Kealoha, USA), etc. Results of August 22, and program for August 
24-29, 1920. Color covers featuring official poster. VF-EF. ($450)

c190.	 (Danish Report) VII Olympiade Antwerpen 1920. By Erik 
Bergvall, translated into Danish by R. Ritto and L. Steen, Aarhus. 
80pp. illustrated, 23.2x30.9cm (9.1”x12.2”). History of the Olympic 
Games from Athens 1896 to Stockholm 1912, list of winners in 
1908 and 1912, photos of entry of teams at opening ceremony, and 
report on athletic events with many photos including winners. Color 
covers chipped, sm. tears, creases, contents VF+. Very scarce report. 
($350)

c190a.	(Swedish Report) Bergvall, Erik. The Olympic Games in 
Antwerp 1920. Boards and half linen, goldstamped, 36x28.5cm 
(14.2”x11.2”). Contains 3 loose brochures in Swedish language, 
with color covers. All 30pp. illustrated. I: The Swedish participants, 
sailing, and Olympic Winter Events. II: Athletics, Shooting and 
Cycling. IV: Swimming, Wrestling, Boxing and Athletics. Creases 
around margins, sm. tears, contents EF. ($750)

190b.	 (U.S. Report) Report of the American Olympic Committee. 
Seventh Olympic Games, Antwerp, Belgium, 1920. 451pp., 
illustrated, 15.2x23cm (6”x9.1’). Olympic Trials, reports for each 
event for the American team, summary of all events, team and 
winners. Very rare report as no official report was published by the 
Organizing Committee. Paper covers with photographic prints, bound in 
half leather, spine chipped, corners scuffed, contents VF-EF. ($450)

	 CHAMONIX, 1st OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1924
c191.	 Cased Bronze Third Place Winners Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by R. 

Bénard. Victorious athlete holding skates and skis, Alps in 
background. Rev. French legend in 14 lines. First winner’s and 
participation medal of Winter Olympic Games. The only time that the 
participation medal was the same as the winner’s medal. There were only 258 
participants in Chamonix. EF. Very rare in its original case. ($17,500)

	 PARIS, 8th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1924
192.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by R. Bénard. City view over 

French legend in three lines. Rev. Victory with laurel wreaths 
crowning victorious athletes. EF/abt. EF, spots. ($400)

193.	 Participant’s Badge. Partially enameled bronze, 34x42mm. Red 
enamel, rings in color. Numbered on back, with disk. EF. ($450)

c194.	 British Team Badge.  Goldplated, 23mm, enameled in blue, white 
and red. British flag surrounded by “Olympic Games Paris 1924”. 
Buttonhole closure. EF. Very rare. ($900)

c195.	 Pair of Swedish Soccer Association Badges Presented in 1926 to 
S. Rydell, Famous Member of the Swedish Soccer Bronze Medal 
Winning Team in Paris 1924. Hallmarked silver, enameled in blue 
and red, Olympic rings in color, 38x41mm and 18x21mm, made by 
C.G. Hallberg. Color Olympic rings over northern globe with Europe 
and Russia, encircled by ”Svenska Fotboll Förbundet” on blue 
enamel, soccer ball at top. Rev. “S. RYDELL 1926” engraved in 
lotus wreath. Small pin has hallmarks on back and “S. Rydell”. Both 
EF. Very beautiful and rare badges. (2pcs.) ($2,250)

196.	 Set of Six Olympic Winner’s Salute Silver Spoons. Silver, small 
hallmark, 14.9cm (5.9”) long. Handle shows the Olympic winner with 
raised right arm and palm branch, “Le Salut” (The Salute, translated) 
below, by artist Becker. Rev. “VIIeme Olympiade-Paris 1924”, 
Olympic rings and Olympic motto in center. Ornate handle. All EF, 
housed in leatherette case with gold decor, lt. scuffing. A very ornate 
and rare set. ($750)
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197.	 Official Daily Program, Fencing, July 12, 1924, Reunions 199 
and 200, Olympic Stadium in Colombes (Annex). 10pp., 
22x27.3cm (8.7”x10.8”), in French language. Event was Sabre, 
Team. Includes list of all fencing participants by country, results of 
previous fencing events, etc. Color cover of official Olympic Salute 
poster. Lt. browning, VF-EF. ($425)

198.	 (Brochure) VIII Olympiade Paris. How to See Paris & The 
Battlefields. Motor Tours by Thos. Cook & Sons, 1924. 64pp., 
illus., fold-out map of Paris pasted-in in back, 11x22.7cm 
(4.3”x8.9”). Includes 2-page program of the Olympic Games, May 3 
(Rugby) to July 27 (Cycling), and map. Cover lt. browning, contents 
EF. ($125) 

c199.	 (Swedish Report) Bergvall, Erik. Report on the Olympic Games 
in Paris 1924, in Swedish Language. Stockholm, 1924. 367pp. 
illustrated throughout, 16.1x23.7cm (6.3”x9.3”). Extensive report on 
all events, with results, and report on the First Olympic Winter Games 
in Chamonix. Numbered. Presentation copy of the Swedish NOC. 
Blue linen, goldstamped, scuffed, spots, contents abt. EF. ($425)

200.	 (Book) Dutch Olympic Committee Yearbook 1923-1924. 211pp., 
14.7x22.7cm (5.8”x8.9”). Includes all sport associations in Holland, 
all sport events and results 1922-1923, list of IOC members, IOC 
Session 1894-1923, Olympic Congresses 1894-1925, Olympic 
Games Rules as of Lausanne 1921 Congress, detailed program of the 
1924 Paris Olympiad, by the hour, and by event, games program of 
Chamonix 1924 Winter Games, list of NOC’s and tear-out page for 
donation to Olympic Fund Amsterdam 1928. Covers chipped along 
spine, VF, contents EF. ($225)

201.	 Pierre de Coubertin’s Call to the Worldwide Youth Interested in 
Sport. Olympia, April 17, 1927. In French, single page. EF, tiny tear. 
($125)

202.	 Fourth Latvian National Olympic Games in Riga, 1927. 
Participant’s Pin. Bronze, 33x31mm. Female with torch and wreath 
leading biga, “Latvijas IV Olympiade – 1927 Riga. EF. ($175)

203.	 Second Czech Worker’s Olympiad in Prague, 1927. Participant’s 
Badge. Brass, 37x32mm. Young woman and worker with wreath. 
EF. ($100)

	 ST. MORITZ, 2nd OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1928
c204.	 Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal. Bronze, 50mm, by Arnold 

Huenerwadel. Skater with outstretched arms within ice crystals. Rev. 
5-line French legend between olive branches, rings above. Toned EF. 
($7,500)

205.	 Swiss 1928 Fundraising Pin. Silvered, rings in color, 22mm. 
Buttonhole closure. Toned EF. ($150)

206.	 Great Britain National Skating Association. Cased Gold Medal, 
ND. 9 Karat Gold, 20 grams, 38mm. Gentleman skating on lake. 
Rev. Laurel branches with ribbon. Unawarded. EF, cased. ($400)

207.	 (Brochure) General Rules and Program, by the Swiss Olympic 
Committee. 24pp., 13.6x21.3cm (5.4”x8.4”), in English language. 
Large fold-out map, “Winter in St. Moritz” pasted-in in back, with 
hotels, Olympic venues, etc. noted, 49x64cm (19.3”x25.2”). 
Includes rules, program for all events, maps of venues. Covers foxed, 
contents EF. ($300)

c208.	 Set of Five Color Olympic Events Postcards. Designed by E. 
Stiefel and other artists, printed by Olympia Verlag, Zürich. Female 
skater, ski jumper, military patrol, bob and cross-country skiing. EF. 
With original paper cover. Very scarce. (5 pcs.) ($400)

c209.	 Pair of Olympic Color Postcards on Original Stiff Blue Paper. 
The White Stadium, by P. Colombi, and Fame of Figure Skating, 
by E. Stiefel. Printed by Olympia Verlag Zürich/München for the II 
Olympic Winter Games. Postcards EF, 10.1x13.9cm (4”x5.5”), blue 
paper creased. (2 pcs.) ($150)

c210.	 (Book) Wagner, Julius. Olympische Spiele 1928 St. Moritz and 
Amsterdam. Olympic Games 1928 St. Moritz and Amsterdam. 
Zürich, 1928. 112pp. illus. plus 108 photographic plates, 
23.5x32.9cm (9.3”x13”), in German language. Detailed report, 
profusely illustrated, of events in 1928 winter and summer games. 
Color covers, creased, tears on spine, contents VF-EF. ($250)

	 AMSTERDAM, 9th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1928
c211.	 Sailing Judge’s Badge. Silvered, rings and top enameled in color, 

30x36mm. With cream color rosette, 55mm. One of only 34 sailing 
judge’s badges. VF-EF. Very rare. ($3,500)

212.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by J.C. Wienecke. Nude male 
and female athlete on podium holding torch over Olympic flame. 
Rev. Nike over Marathon Tower, shield of Amsterdam between two 
hemispheres. EF. ($450)

213.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by J.C. Wienecke. As 
preceding medal, EF. ($450)

c214.	 Hungarian Team Pin. Multicolor enamel, 24mm. EF. Rare. ($850)
c215.	 Czech Fencing Team Pin. Multicolor, 31x19mm. EF, sm. spots. 

($175)
c216.	 Commemorative Amsterdam Olympiad with City Shield Pin. 

Bronze, 17mm, enameled in white, black and red. EF. ($150)
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217.	 Dutch Athletic Federation XIth Olympiad Pin. Bronze, 16mm. 
3-line legend. Toned EF. ($100)

218.	 Uruguay Olympic Soccer Champion Medal, 1928. Silvered 
bronze, 20x34mm, by Tammaro. Victorious athlete on globe with 
ribbon “Campeones Paris 1924 Amsterdam 1928”. Rev. 7-line 
Spanish legend. EF. ($225)

219.	 Uruguay Olympic Soccer Champion in 1924 and 1928 Pin. 
Silvered, 15mm. Color enameled flag and soccer ball surrounded by 
legend. Buttonhole closure. EF. ($150)

220.	 Original Glass Slide of Paavo Nurmi Winning 10000 Meters, 
Ritola Second. 10.2x8.2cm (4”x3.2”). Paavo Nurmi runner “797”, 
winner Ritola “800” second. This photo of Nurmi is in the official 
report p. 412. Small hairline cracks on reverse in upper r. corner not 
affecting image, o.w. EF. ($125)

221.	 Commemorative Shaver.  Brass, 7.2cm (2.8”). “OLYMPISCHE 
SPELEN 1928” on top. EF. Rare. ($175)

222.	 Dutch NOC Discus Thrower Silver Spoon. Hallmarked silver, 
11.1cm (4.4”). Discus thrower, long handle decorated in Art Deco 
style, “NOC” at top. EF. ($150)

223.	 Commemorative Olympic Boxing Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

224.	 Commemorative Olympic Cycling Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

225.	 Commemorative Olympic Equestrian Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

226.	 Commemorative Olympic Fencing Event Silver Spoon. 11cm (4.3”) 
long, marked “Olympicus” on back. Fencer on handle. EF. ($80)

227.	 Commemorative Olympic Gymnastics Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”), long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

228.	 Commemorative Olympic Rowing Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

229.	 Commemorative Olympic Runner Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

230.	 Commemorative Olympic Soccer Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus” on back. Soccer player with soccer 
ball on handle. EF. ($80)

231.	 Commemorative Olympic Swimming Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

232.	 Commemorative Olympic Yachting Event Silver Spoon. 11cm 
(4.3”) long, marked “Olympicus”. EF. ($80)

233.	 Commemorative Javelin Thrower Plate. Embossed brass, 34cm 
(13.4”). Javelin thrower surrounded by 2 lines of legend “Olympiade 
1928 Amsterdam”, tennis rackets, fencers, swords, boxing gloves, 
and hockey stick. EF. ($200)

234.	 Octagonal Commemorative Runners Plate. Embossed brass, 
28.5x28.5cm (11.2”x11.2”). Three runners in stadium, surrounded 
by “Olympic Games 1928” in Dutch and laurel branches. EF. ($200)

235.	 Commemorative Soccer Plate. Embossed brass, 34cm (13.4”). 
Soccer player, surrounded by 2 lines of legend. “Olympiade 1928 
Amsterdam”, tennis rackets, fencers swords, boxing gloves, and 
hockey stick. EF. ($200)

c236.	 Amsterdam Olympiad Opaline Glass Commemorative Cup. 
11cm (4.3”). Amsterdam shield between crossed oak branches, 
surrounded by legend. EF. Rare. ($225)
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